INTERGOVERNMENTAL AGREEMENT #6633
BETWEEN THE STATE OF OREGON AND WASCO COUNTY
AMENDMENT #1

This amendment #1 (“Amendment”) to Intergovernmental #6633 (“Agreement”), is
entered into by and between the State of Oregon, acting by and through its Department
of Corrections, hereinafter referred to as “Department” and Wasco County, hereafter
called “County”.

1.

The Agreement is hereby amended as follows. (Unless otherwise noted, new
language is indicated by being in bold and underlined and deleted language is
indicated by [brackets]):

1.1 Section VIII, subsection F is hereby amended as follows:

F. Maximum Grant Amount. Grant funds are based upon COUNTY’s
Application for Supplemental Funds. Unless amended, the maximum, not-to-
exceed Supplemental Funding Intervention Grant payable to COUNTY under this
Agreement is [$112,567] $143,971. The maximum Grant amount may be
increased by written amendment of this Agreement which is signed by all parties
and with all required State approvals.

Except as expressly amended above, all other terms and conditions of the original
contract are still in full force and effect. Contractor certifies that the
representations, warranties and certifications contained in the original Contract are
true and correct as of the effective date of this Amendment and with the same
effect as though made at the time of this Amendment.
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Program Expenses
(please be detailed)

2023-2025 M57 Supplemental Funds

Intervention Program Budget Summary

21-23
M57 Supplemental

23-25
M57 Supplemental

Reallocated M57

A. Supervision Related
Personnel Costs

Funds Carryover

Funds

Supplemental Funds

Other State Funds

County/Local Funds

Total

Salaries and wages
(include position FTE and type)

Payroll taxes and benefits

B. Materials and Services

C. Treatment Provider and/or
Contracted Professional

$24,000

$24,000

Services

D. Sanction Costs (by type)

$46,067

$88,567

$31,404

$166,038

E. Capital Outlay and Start-
Up Costs

Total

$46,067

$112,567

$31,404

$190,038
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