INTERGOVERNMENTAL AGREEMENT #6633 BETWEEN THE STATE OF OREGON AND WASCO COUNTY AMENDMENT #1

This amendment #1 ("Amendment") to Intergovernmental #6633 ("Agreement"), is entered into by and between the State of Oregon, acting by and through its Department of Corrections, hereinafter referred to as "Department" and Wasco County, hereafter called "County".

- 1. The Agreement is hereby amended as follows. (Unless otherwise noted, new language is indicated by being in **bold and underlined** and deleted language is indicated by [brackets]):
 - 1.1 Section VIII, subsection F is hereby amended as follows:
 - F. Maximum Grant Amount. Grant funds are based upon COUNTY's Application for Supplemental Funds. Unless amended, the maximum, not-to-exceed Supplemental Funding Intervention Grant payable to COUNTY under this Agreement is [\$112,567] **\$143,971**. The maximum Grant amount may be increased by written amendment of this Agreement which is signed by all parties and with all required State approvals.
- 2. Except as expressly amended above, all other terms and conditions of the original contract are still in full force and effect. Contractor certifies that the representations, warranties and certifications contained in the original Contract are true and correct as of the effective date of this Amendment and with the same effect as though made at the time of this Amendment.

STATE OF OREGON DEPT. OF CORRECTIONS	WASCO COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS
Eric McDowell, Contracts Officer	Citali
11/4/2024	10/16/2024
Date	Date
Approved for Legal Sufficiency Oregon Attorney General's Office: <u>/s/ n/a</u> Assistant Attorney General	Approved as to Form: Kristen Campbell, Legal Counsel 10/16/2024
	Date

2023-2025 M57 Supplemental Funds Intervention Program Budget Summary

Program Expenses (please be detailed)	21-23 M57 Supplemental Funds Carryover	23-25 M57 Supplemental Funds	Reallocated M57 Supplemental Funds	Other State Funds	County/Local Funds	Total
A. Supervision Related Personnel Costs						
Salaries and wages (include position FTE and type)						
Payroll taxes and benefits						
B. Materials and Services						
		\$24,000				\$24,000
C. Treatment Provider and/or Contracted Professional Services	\$46,067	\$88,567	\$31,404			\$166,038
D. Sanction Costs (by type)						
E. Capital Outlay and Start- Up Costs						
Total	\$46,067	\$112,567	\$31,404			\$190,038